Friday, August 22, 2025

6-11:00 PM
6-10:00
7-10:00

8:00

9:00
10:30
11:00

Check In
Trading Post Open

Temple of the Tides Bash
(Valley & Beach)

VIA Gathering
(Valley /7 Old Parade Grounds)

Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)
Council of Chiefs Meeting
Lights Out

Saturday, August 23, 2025

6-10:00 AM
7:00
7:30

7:45
8:00

8:30-8:50
9am-12pm
9:00-9:50

Saturday Check In
Wake Up

Flags & Announcements
(Parade Grounds)

Breakfast (Dining Hall)

Section Leadership
Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)

Lodge Meetings (See map)
Trading Post Open

Training Session 1
(See training handout for locations)

2025 Conclave Schedule

10:00-10:50 Training Session 2

11:00-11:50 Training Session 3

12:00 PM

1:00

1-4:45

3:00

3-6:00

5:15

5:30

6:30
8:00

Lunch (Dining Hall)
VIA Luncheon

(Dining Hall North Wing)

Section Officer Candidate
Meeting (Conclave HQ)

Activities Open
Waterfront & Ranges close at 4:30
(See activities handout for locations)

Trading Post Open

Silent Auction
(Dining Hall North Wing)

Section Officer Candidate

Q&A (Staff Cabins North
Seating Area)

Spirit Award Turn-In
(Special Events Booth)

Flags & Announcements
(Parade Grounds)

Section Business Meeting /
Elections (Dining Hall)

Adult Q&A Forum

(Parade Grounds)

Dinner (Dining Hall)

Evening Show (Dining Hall)

10:00

11:00
12:00

Oral Auction (Dining Hall)
Crackerbarrel (Dining Hall)

Auction Item Pick-Up
Lights Out

Sunday, August 26, 2025

8:00 AM
8:00-9:30
8:15

8:25
9:15
9:30
10:30

Wake Up
Auction Item Pick-Up

Flags & Announcements
(Parade Grounds)

Breakfast (pining Hall)
Interfaith Scout's Own (Chapel)
Clean-Up & Depart

Council of Chiefs Meeting




