## **2025 Conclave Schedule**

Friday, August 22, 2025  10:00-10:50  Training Session 2  11:00-11:50  Training Session 3  6-11:00 PM  Check In  12:00 PM  Lunch (Dining Hall)  VIA Luncheon (Dining Hall)  VIA Luncheon (Dining Hall)  VIA Conclave HQ)  VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds)  1-4:45  Activities Open  Waterfront & Ranges close at 4:30 (See activities handout for locations)  Trading Post Open  11:00  Lights Out  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:30  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Flags & Condining Hall)  Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Rights Out  Trading Post Open  Silent Auction (Dining Hall North Wing)  Seating Area)  Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth)  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  8:30-8:50  Lodge Meetings (See map)  Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  Frading Post Open  8:00  Evening Show (Dining Hall)					
6-11:00 PM Check In 12:00 PM Lunch (Dining Hall) 6-10:00 Trading Post Open VIA Luncheon (Dining Hall) 7-10:00 Temple of the Tides Bash (Valley & Beach) 8:00 VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds) 1-4:45 Activities Open 9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall) 10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting 11:00 Lights Out  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday Check In 7:00 Wake Up 7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds) 7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall) 8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter) 8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map) 9:00 -1:00 Gettion (Dining Hall) 9:00 Section Deficer Candidate (Parade Grounds) 9:00 Section Defining Hall) 9:00 Section Defining Hall) 9:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter) 9:00 Section Defining Pall) 9:00 Section Defining Pall) 9:00 Section Section Den Section Show (Dining Hall)	Friday, August 22, 2025		10:00-10:50	Training Session 2	•
6-10:00 Trading Post Open  7-10:00 Temple of the Tides Bash (Valley & Beach)  8:00 VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds)  9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)  1:00 Section Officer Candidate Meeting (Conclave HQ)  9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)  1:00 Section Officer Candidate Meeting (Conclave HQ)  9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)  1:030 Council of Chiefs Meeting  11:00 Lights Out  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday Section Officer Candidate (See activities Anndout for locations)  7:00 Wake Up  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1			11:00-11:50	Training Session 3	
7-10:00 Temple of the Tides Bash (Valley & Beach)  8:00 VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds)  9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)  10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting  11:00 Section Officer Candidate Meeting (Conclave HQ)  Waterfront & Ranges close at 4:30 (See activities handout for locations)  10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting  11:00 Lights Out  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday Saturday Check In  7:00 Wake Up  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1	6-11:00 PM	Check In	12:00 PM	VIA Luncheon	•
7-10:00 Temple of the Tides Bash (Valley & Beach)  8:00 VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds)  9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)  10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting  11:00 Section Officer Candidate Meeting (Conclave HQ)  10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting  11:00 Lights Out  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday Saturday Check In  7:00 Wake Up  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1	6-10:00	Trading Post Open			•
8:00 VIA Gathering (Valley / Old Parade Grounds) 1-4:45 Activities Open 9:00 Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall) Waterfront & Ranges close at 4:30 (See activities handout for locations) 10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting Trading Post Open 11:00 Lights Out Silent Auction (Dining Hall North Wing)  Saturday, August 23, 2025 Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area) 6-10:00 AM Saturday Check In 3-6:00 Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth) 7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds) 7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall) Si30 Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall) 8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter) Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds) 8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map) 9am-12pm Trading Post Open 8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	7-10:00	•	1:00	Section Officer Candidate	:
10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting Trading Post Open  11:00 Lights Out Silent Auction (Dining Hall North Wing)  Saturday, August 23, 2025 3:00 Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  6-10:00 AM Saturday Check In 3-6:00 Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth)  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:30-9:50 Training Session 1   Csee activities handout for locations)  Trading Post Open  Silent Auction (Dining Holl) Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  5:10 Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth)  Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  Dinner (Dining Hall)  Evening Show (Dining Hall)	8:00	•	1-4:45	Activities Open	8
10:30 Council of Chiefs Meeting 11:00 Lights Out Silent Auction (Dining Hall North Wing)  Saturday, August 23, 2025 Saturday, August 23, 2025 Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  6-10:00 AM Saturday Check In  7:00 Wake Up Silent Auction (Dining Hall North Wing) Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  5:10 Special Events Booth)  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall) Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  Trading Post Open Silent Auction Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  5:15 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  Dinner (Dining Hall)  Evening Show (Dining Hall)	9:00	Crakerbarrel (Dining Hall)		(See activities handout for locations)  Trading Post Open Silent Auction	8
Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Saturday, August 23, 2025  Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  6-10:00 AM Saturday Check In  7:00 Wake Up  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  Section Officer Candidate Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating All)  5:00 Section Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth)  5:15 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  5:15 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  5:30 Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  6:30 Dinner (Dining Hall)  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	10:30	Council of Chiefs Meeting			8
Saturday, August 23, 2025  Q&A (Staff Cabins North Seating Area)  6-10:00 AM Saturday Check In 3-6:00 Spirit Award Turn-In (Special Events Booth)  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9am-12pm Trading Post Open  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1	11:00	Lights Out			8
7:00 Wake Up  7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  5:15 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  5:30 Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  6:30 Dinner (Dining Hall)  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	Saturday, August 23, 2025		3:00	Q&A (Staff Cabins North	(
7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9am-12pm Trading Post Open  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  5:15 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  5:30 Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  6:30 Dinner (Dining Hall)  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	6-10:00 AM	Saturday Check In	3-6:00	•	
7:30 Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)  7:45 Breakfast (Dining Hall)  8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  5:30 Section Business Meeting / Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  Obliner (Dining Hall)  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	7:00	Wake Up		•	
8:00 Section Leadership Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  Elections (Dining Hall)  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  6:30 Dinner (Dining Hall)  Evening Show (Dining Hall)	7:30		5:15	•	
Gathering (Parade Ground Shelter)  8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9am-12pm Trading Post Open  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1  Adult Q&A Forum (Parade Grounds)  6:30 Dinner (Dining Hall)  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	7:45	Breakfast (Dining Hall)	5:30	9	
8:30-8:50 Lodge Meetings (See map)  9am-12pm Trading Post Open  8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)  9:00-9:50 Training Session 1	8:00	•			
9am-12pm Trading Post Open 8:00 Evening Show ( <i>Dining Hall</i> ) 9:00-9:50 Training Session 1	8:30-8:50	Lodge Meetings (See map)		(Parade Grounds)	
9:00-9:50 Training Session 1 8:00 Evening Show (Dining Hall)	9am-12pm	Trading Post Open	6:30	Dinner (Dining Hall)	
	·	Training Session 1	8:00	Evening Show (Dining Hall)	

10:00	Oral Auction (Dining Hall) Crackerbarrel (Dining Hall)
11:00	Auction Item Pick-Up
12:00	Lights Out

## Sunday, August 26, 2025

8:00 AM	Wake Up
8:00-9:30	Auction Item Pick-Up
8:15	Flags & Announcements (Parade Grounds)
8:25	Breakfast (Dining Hall)
9:15	Interfaith Scout's Own (Chapel)
9:30	Clean-Up & Depart
10:30	Council of Chiefs Meeting

